WHEREAS, the Borough of Edgewater Fire Department is in need to purchase a quantity 
of 43 Scott Masks; and 

WHEREAS, the Borough has received a Quote #SQ-00231357 on September 27, 2024 
from Firefighter One LLC, 34 Wilson Drive, Sparta NJ  07871, for the purchase of 43 
Scott Masks in the amount of $17,955.94 (seventeen thousand, nine hundred fifty-five 
dollars and ninety-four cents); and 

WHEREAS, this purchase is to be from NJ State Contract #24-FLEET-61850; and 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Mayor and Council hereby authorizes the 
Borough to purchase 43 Scott Masks from Firefighter One LLC for the total not to exceed